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Japan Goods Holder

This publication provides procedures for installing a Japan Goods Holder on the Scale
Tray of an NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7707) R6-Japan unit.

Note: The 7707-K462 Japan Goods Holder Kit requires a Japan Bag Rack with Arm Flap.
For more information, refer to the 7707-K461 Japan Bag Rack with Arm Flap Kit.
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Kit Contents

Part Number Description

497–0510937 7707-K462 Japan Good's Holder

497–0510301 Goods Holder Weldment

497–0510297 Goods Holder Tray

497–0510364 Goods Holder Bumper

497–0470565 Ziplock

006–8624915 M4 Screw with Spring and Flat Washer (8pcs)

009–0006593 M4 Screw (4pcs)

006–8624370 M4 Acorn Nut (4pcs)

* 497–0510997 Japan Goods Holder Packaging Box

* Items marked with an asterisk are not called out on the image.
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Installation Procedures
Installing the Goods Holder on the Scale Tray of an R6-Japan unit involves the following
procedures:

Note: These procedures assume that the Bag Rack is not yet installed on the Scale Tray.

A. Install the Japan Goods Holder on the Bag Rack. For more information, refer to
Installing Japan Goods Holder on Japan Bag Rack on the next page.

B. Install the Japan Bag Rack with Japan Goods Holder on the Scale Tray. For more
information, refer to Installing Japan Bag Rack Assembly on page 7.
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Installing Japan Goods Holder on Japan Bag Rack
To install the Japan Goods Holder on the Japan Bag Rack, follow these steps:

1. Loosen four M4 screws, and then pull the Goods Holder Tray forward.

Note: The default Goods Holder Tray configuration should be fully extended
forward as shown in the image below.

2. Tighten all four screws to secure the Goods Holder Tray to the Goods Holder
Weldment.
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3. Attach the Goods Holder to the Japan Bag Rack using four M4 screws.

Note: The Goods Holder height can be adjusted in three positions, the default
position should be set at the middle as shown in the image below.
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4. Secure the Goods Holder to the Bag Rack using four M4 acorn nuts as shown in the
image below.

5. If the Japan Bag Rack is not yet installed on the Scale Tray, install the Bag Rack
assembly on the Scale Tray. For more information, refer to Installing Japan Bag Rack
Assembly on the facing page.
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Installing Japan Bag Rack Assembly
To install Japan Bag Rack with Goods Holder on the Scale Tray, follow these steps:

1. Install the Japan Goods Holder on the Japan Bag Rack. For more information, refer
to Installing Japan Goods Holder on Japan Bag Rack on page 4.

2. Remove plug holes from the Scale Tray.

3. Align the Japan Bag Rack assembly with the two screw holes on the Scale Tray.
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4. Secure the Japan Bag Rack to the Scale Tray using two M6 Flat-head screws.
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